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GREEK COLONISATION: New Data, Current Approaches  
 

Scientific Meeting 

 
Programme  

 
 

Thursday, 5 February 2015 

 
19:00  Reception at the Archaeological Museum of Thessaloniki 
 
 
 

Friday, 6 February 2015 

 
9:00-9:30 Meeting Opening and Welcome  

Polyxeni Adam-Veleni, Director of the Archaeological Museum of Thessaloniki 
George Triantafyllides, Manager of the Secretariat of the Board of Directors of Alpha Bank 

 
 
 
 

Session 1  
Chairpersons:  Polyxeni Adam-Veleni, Maria Costanza Lentini 

 
09:30-09:50 The Greek Colonisation of the Mediterranean and the Black Sea 

Gocha Tsetskhladze 
 
9:50-10:10 Ancient Greek Colonisation and the Modern Scholarship  

Elias Petropoulos 
 
10:10-10:30 Before Colonisation: Mycenaeans in the Mediterranean 

Evangelia Stefani 
 

10:30-10:45 Discussion 
 
10:45-11:40 Coffee break 
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Session 2 
Chairpersons:  Evangelia Stefani – Dimitra Tsangari 

 
11:40-12:00 Magna Graecia and Macedonia: “Elective Affinities” 

Polyxeni Adam-Veleni 
 
12:00-12:20 The Leukania of Magna Graecia: Archaeological Data from Basilicata (Southern Italy) 

Dimitris Roubis 
 

12:20-12:40 Excavating an Ancient Greek Colony: The Case of Achaean Sibari in South Italy  
Michalis Petropoulos  

 
12:40-13:30 Naxos of Sicily in the 5th Century BC. New Research 

Maria Costanza Lentini, Jari Pakkanen 
 
13:00-13:20 Sanctuaries and cults in pre-Roman Pompeii 

Massimo Osanna 
 
13:20-13:40 Discussion 
 
13:40-15:00 Snack break 
 
 
 

Session 3 
 Chairpersons:  Dimitris Roubis – Massimo Osanna 

 
15:00-15:20 From the Aegean to the Mediterranean: Northern Greek Silver in Southern Italy and Sicily  

Panagiotis Tselekas 
 

15:20-15:40 Images of the Sea on the Coins of Ancient Greek Colonies 
Dimitra Tsangari 

 
15:40-16:00 The Greek Colonisation of the Southern Black Sea from the Viewpoint of the Locals 

Manolis Manoledakis 
 

16:00-16:20 Doric Colony Chersonesos in Taurica: Historical and Economic Aspects of the Developments  
in Hellenistic Period  
Elena Klenina 

 
16:20-16:45 Discussion 
 
16:45-17:30 Coffee break 
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Session 4 
Chairperson: Gocha Tsetskhladze 

 
17:30-17:50 Recent Archaeological Research in the Phocaean Enclave of Emporion  

Marta Santos Retolaza 
 
17:50-18:10 Anacharsis: The Travels of a Scythian Wise Man in the Greek History  

Domna Terzopoulou 
 
18:10-18:20 Discussion 
 
18:20-18:45 Conclusion 

Polyxeni Adam-Veleni 
Gocha Tsetskhladze 
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LIST OF SPEAKERS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER 

 
 
Dr Polyxeni Adam-Veleni Director, Archaeological Museum of 

Thessaloniki 
 

pveleni@culture.gr 

Dr Elena Klenina Head of Research, National Preserve 
“Chersonesos of Taurica”, Ukraine 
 

klenina_e@yahoo.com 

Dr Maria Costanza Lentini Director, Archaeological Park of Naxos 
(Sicily)  
 
 

mc.lentini@tin.it 

Dr Manolis Manoledakis Assistant Professor, Classical Archaeology 
School of Humanities, International Hellenic 
University 
 

m.manoledakis@ihu.edu.gr 
 

Dr Massimo Osanna 
 

Soprintendenza speciale per i Beni 
Archeologici di Pompei, Ercolano e Stabia, 
Pompei 
 

massimo.osanna@unibas.it 

Dr Jari Pakkanen Director of Finnish Institute at Athens 
 

pakkanen@finninstitute.gr 
J.Pakkanen@rhul.ac.uk 
 

Dr Elias Petropoulos  Assistant Professor, Department of 
Languages, Literature and Culture of 
Culture of the Black Sea Countries, 
Democritus University of Thrace and 
Visiting Professor at the International 
Hellenic University of Thessaloniki, School 
of Humanities  
 

elias_p@otenet.gr 
ipetropo@bscc.duth.gr 

Dr Michalis Petropoulos Archaeologist, Honorary Ephor of 
Antiquities 
 

petropoulosm@gmail.com 

Dr Dimitris Roubis IBAM-CNR, Adjunct professor Scuola di 
Specializzazione in Beni Archeologici -
UNIBAS, Matera, Italy 
 

d.roubis@ibam.cnr.it 

Dr Marta Santos Retolaza Director, Museu d’Arqueologia de 
Catalunya-Empúries, Spain 
 

msantosr@gencat.cat 
 

Dr Evangelia Stefani Head, Department of Ceramics, Frescoes 
and Mosaics, Archaeological Museum of 
Thessaloniki 
 

estefani@culture.gr 

Dr Domna Terzopoulou Archaeologist, Archaeological Museum of 
Thessaloniki 
 

dterzopoulou@yahoo.gr 

Dr Dimitra Tsangari Curator, Alpha Bank Numismatic Collection 
 

dimitra.tsangari@alpha.gr 
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Dr Panagiotis Tselekas Lecturer in Classical Archaeology and 

Ancient Numismatics, Aristotle University 
of Thessaloniki 
 

ptselekas@hotmail.com 

Dr Gocha Tsetskhladze Professor, Classics and Archaeology, 
School of Historical and Philosophical 
Studies, University of Melbourne 

g.tsetskhladze@unimelb.edu.au 
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SCIENTIFIC AND ORGANISING COMMITTEE 

 
 

Polyxeni Adam-Veleni 
Archaeological Museum of Thessaloniki 

 
Dimitra Tsangari 

Alpha Bank Numismatic Collection 
 

Evangelia Stefani 
Archaeological Museum of Thessaloniki 

 
Domna Terzopoulou 

Archaeological Museum of Thessaloniki 
 

Matina Dimopoulou 
Alpha Bank Numismatic Collection 

 
Eleni Stergiou 

Alpha Bank Public Relations 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ARCHAEOLOGICAL MUSEUM OF THESSALONIKI 
6, Manoli Andronikou Street 
GR-546 21 THESSALONIKI 
Tel.:     +30 231 331 0201 
Fax:     +30 231 086 1306 
E-mail: info.amth@culture.gr 

http://www.amth.gr 
 
 

ALPHA BANK NUMISMATIC COLLECTION 
41, Panepistimiou Street 

GR-102 52 ATHENS 
    Tel.:  +30 210 326 2460-1 

                                                                         Fax:  +30 210 326 2462 
E-mail: numismatic@alpha.gr 

http://www.alphanumismatics.gr 


